Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09-08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 10/31/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Sun Sight Glasses Co., Ltd.
Bao Lien Wang	Internal Address: No 25, Lane 150, Section 2
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s)  Assignment  Merger	Street Address: An Ho Road
Security Agreement	City: Tainin
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Taiwan R.O.CZip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Namer <u>charles R. Cypher</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Internal Addresss <u>uite 1607</u>	
Street Address: 405 14th Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Oakland	8. Payment Information
State: <u>Ca</u> Zip94612	
Phone Number(510) 832 8111	Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: (510) 832 8115	
Email Address: ccypher@cypherlaw.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	10/20/2008
Signature	Date
Eoghan Canniffe Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**RECORDED: 10/08/2008** 

-1-

ASSIGNMENT POI-MED

## ASSIGNMENT OF US DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION 29/270,876 FROM THE INVENTOR, BAO LIEN WANG TO SUN SIGHT GLASSES CO., LTD.

WHEREAS, I, Bao Lien Wang, a citizen of Taiwan, the Republic of China, residing in Tainan, Taiwan and having a postal address at No. 25, Lane 150, Section 2, An Ho Road, Talnan, Taiwan, R.O.C., have made an invention entitled Eyewear which is claimed in the United States Design Patent Application No. 29/270,876, filed January 4, 2007;

WHEREAS, Sun Sight Glasses Co., Ltd. a corporation of the Republic of Taiwan having its principal office at No. 25, Lane 150, Section 2, An Ho Road, Tainan, Talwan, R.O.C., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and the United

States Patent Application No. 29/270,876,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Bao Lien Wang by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto sald Sun Sight Glasses Co. Ltd. its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and patent, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-inpart, of said patent, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto, which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;

Dated: <u>MARCH 8, 2007</u>	Bao Lien Wang	
Sun Sight Glasses Co., Ltd. hereby agrees to the aforementioned assignment and accepts this assignment with all rights and obligations pertaining thereto.		
Dated:	Ву:	
	Name:	
	Title:	

PATENT

REEL: 021703 FRAME: 0687